
B E N T O N    C A R R O L L    S A L E M    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

51,774,770 0 48,205,570 15,446,670 213,240,430 253,340 106,393,330 265,015,200 63,905,580 106,393,330 435,314,110 25,026,210
51,774,770 0 48,205,570 15,446,670 213,240,430 253,340 106,393,330 0 265,015,200 63,905,580 106,393,330 435,314,110 25,026,210

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.70 3.700000 3.700000 General Fund
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Permanent Improvement
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
20.70 11.147136 14.100136 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing

1.20 0.305397 0.644761 Permanent Improvement Renewal 1979 5/7/2019 2019 5 2023
4.33 2.513179 3.672645 Current Expense Renewal 1991 11/2/2021 2022 Conintuing Continuing
3.90 2.639703 3.827577 Current Expense Renewal 2000 5/7/2019 2019 5 2023
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 Emergency ($1,423,500) Emergency 2018 5/5/2018 2018 5 2022

3.70 3.700000 3.700000 Emergency Emergency 2019 11/5/2019 2019 5 2023

37.13 23.605415 29.245119   Total Outside

41.13 27.605415 33.245119 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.70 3.700000 3.700000 General Fund 980,556 236,451 393,655 1,610,662
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Permanent Improvement 79,505 19,172 31,918 130,594
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 1,060,061 255,622 425,573 1,741,256

OUTSIDE:
20.70 11.147136 14.100136 Current Expense 2,954,160 901,077 2,202,342 6,057,580

1.20 0.305397 0.644761 Permanent Improvement 80,935 41,204 127,672 249,811
4.33 2.513179 3.672645 Current Expense 666,031 234,703 460,683 1,361,416
3.90 2.639703 3.827577 Current Expense 699,561 244,604 414,934 1,359,099
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 Emergency ($1,423,500) 874,550 210,888 351,098 1,436,537
3.70 3.700000 3.700000 Emergency 980,556 236,451 393,655 1,610,662

37.13 23.605415 29.245119   Total Outside 6,255,794 1,868,926 3,950,384 12,075,104

41.13 27.605415 33.245119 GRAND TOTAL 7,315,855 2,124,549 4,375,958 13,816,361

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



D A N B U R Y    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

6,599,810 0 2,328,970 49,505,240 540,200,990 21,290 14,188,600 546,800,800 51,855,500 14,188,600 612,844,900 25,043,100
6,599,810 0 2,328,970 49,505,240 540,200,990 21,290 14,188,600 0 546,800,800 51,855,500 14,188,600 612,844,900 25,043,100

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
26.30 9.989239 9.671772 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
7.50 3.001402 3.179932 Current Expense Additional 1981 4/7/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
3.00 1.226325 1.301745 Current Expense Additional 1985 5/7/1985 1985 Continuing Continuing
1.50 0.683062 0.746571 Current Expense Additional 1993 5/4/1993 1993 Continuing Continuing
1.50 1.065244 1.226703 Permanent Improvement Additional 2014 5/6/2014 2014 Continuing Continuing

39.80 15.965272 16.126723   Total Outside

44.90 21.065272 21.226723 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund 2,788,684 264,463 72,362 3,125,509
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside 2,788,684 264,463 72,362 3,125,509

OUTSIDE:
26.30 9.989239 9.671772 Current Expense 5,462,124 501,535 373,160 6,336,819
7.50 3.001402 3.179932 Current Expense 1,641,169 164,897 106,415 1,912,480
3.00 1.226325 1.301745 Current Expense 670,555 67,503 42,566 780,624
1.50 0.683062 0.746571 Current Expense 373,499 38,714 21,283 433,496
1.50 1.065244 1.226703 Permanent Improvement 582,476 63,611 21,283 667,370

39.80 15.965272 16.126723   Total Outside 8,729,824 836,259 564,706 10,130,789

44.90 21.065272 21.226723 GRAND TOTAL 11,518,508 1,100,722 637,068 13,256,298

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



G E N O A    A R E A    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt 

24,236,310 0 2,983,540 12,716,500 169,235,640 120,510 10,577,670 193,471,950 15,820,550 10,577,670 219,870,170 12,991,040

24,236,310 0 2,983,540 12,716,500 169,235,640 120,510 10,577,670 0 193,471,950 15,820,550 10,577,670 219,870,170 12,991,040

Authorized Res / Ag Other

Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:

5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund

5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:

27.60 4.327376 8.727672 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing

5.80 1.646741 2.512142 Current Expense Additional 1978 11/7/1978 1978 Continuing Continuing

3.50 1.247617 1.885352 Current Expense Additional 1982 11/2/1982 1982 Continuing Continuing

4.25 1.711543 2.663258 Current Expense Renewal 1985 5/8/1990 1990 Continuing Continuing
2.50 1.012790 1.569085 Current Expense Additional 1988 11/8/1988 1988 Continuing Continuing

5.00 2.039410 3.577265 Current Expense Renewal 1990 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024

1.25 1.250000 1.250000 Bond ($3,959,000) Bond 1999 5/4/1999 1999 28 2026

3.90 2.914548 3.549113 Current Expense Renewal 2005 11/3/2020 2021 Continuing Continuing

0.50 0.374132 0.458766 Permanent Improvement Additional 2008 11/4/2008 2008 Continuing Continuing

1.65 1.650000 1.650000 Bond ($5,230,000) Bond 2008 11/4/2008 2008 28 2035

1.60 1.197224 1.468052 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2012 11/8/2016 2017 Continuing Continuing

5.40 5.400000 5.400000 Substitution Substitution 2020 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024

0.50 0.498441 0.497853 Education Technology Additional 2017 5/3/2022 2022 5 2026

6.00 6.000000 6.000000 Emergency ($1,300,000) Emergency 2022 5/3/2022 2022 5 2026

69.45 31.269822 41.208558   Total Outside

74.55 36.369822 46.308558 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N

Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:

5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund 986,707 80,685 53,946 1,121,338

5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside 986,707 80,685 53,946 1,121,338

OUTSIDE:

27.60 4.327376 8.727672 Current Expense 837,226 138,077 291,944 1,267,246

5.80 1.646741 2.512142 Current Expense 318,598 39,743 61,350 419,692

3.50 1.247617 1.885352 Current Expense 241,379 29,827 37,022 308,228

4.25 1.711543 2.663258 Current Expense 331,136 42,134 44,955 418,225

2.50 1.012790 1.569085 Current Expense 195,946 24,824 26,444 247,214

5.00 2.039410 3.577265 Current Expense 394,569 56,594 52,888 504,051

1.25 1.250000 1.250000 Bond ($3,959,000) 241,840 19,776 13,222 274,838

3.90 2.914548 3.549113 Current Expense 563,883 56,149 41,253 661,285

0.50 0.374132 0.458766 Permanent Improvement 72,384 7,258 5,289 84,931

1.65 1.650000 1.650000 Bond ($5,230,000) 319,229 26,104 17,453 362,786

1.60 1.197224 1.468052 Permanent Improvement 231,629 23,225 16,924 271,779

5.40 5.400000 5.400000 Emergency ($1,025,000) 1,044,749 85,431 57,119 1,187,299

0.50 0.498441 0.497853 Education Technology 96,434 7,876 5,289 109,599

6.00 6.000000 6.000000 Emergency ($1,300,000) 1,160,832 94,923 94,923 1,350,678

69.45 31.269822 41.208558   Total Outside 6,049,833 651,942 766,076 7,467,852

74.55 36.369822 46.308558 GRAND TOTAL 7,036,540 732,627 820,023 8,589,190

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



L A K E    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

201,430 0 0 0 904,880 0 77,500 1,106,310 0 77,500 1,183,810 OTTAWA CO
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 WOOD CO

201,430 0 0 0 904,880 0 77,500 0 1,106,310 0 77,500 1,183,810

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.70 4.700000 4.700000 General Fund
4.70 4.700000 4.700000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
20.50 4.883674 8.374988 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing

4.50 1.086858 1.850485 Current Expense Additional 1977 6/7/1977 1977 Continuing Continuing
4.30 1.174764 1.971571 Current Expense Additional 1981 11/3/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
4.50 1.977300 3.587296 Current Expense Additional 1990 2/6/1990 1990 Continuing Continuing
3.66 3.660000 3.660000 Bond ($14,800,000) Bond 2000 11/7/2000 2000 25 2024
1.40 1.030162 1.371837 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2001 11/2/2010 2011 Continuing Continuing
5.56 4.530821 5.448155 Current Expense Repl w/ decrease 2008 8/5/2008 2008 Continuing Continuing

6.63 5.402760 6.496630 Current Expense Repl w/ decrease 2011 11/2/2010 2011 Continuing Continuing

6.75 5.500548 6.614217 Current Expense Renewal 2012 11/4/2014 2015 Continuing Continuing

2.15 2.150000 2.150000 Bond ($36,000,000) Bond 2021 11/2/2021 2021 37 2057

59.95 31.396887 41.525179   Total Outside

64.65 36.096887 46.225179 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.70 4.700000 4.700000 General Fund 5,200 0 364 5,564
4.70 4.700000 4.700000   Total Inside 5,200 0 364 5,564

OUTSIDE:
20.50 4.883674 8.374988 Current Expense 5,403 0 1,589 6,992

4.50 1.086858 1.850485 Current Expense 1,202 0 349 1,551
4.30 1.174764 1.971571 Current Expense 1,300 0 333 1,633
4.50 1.977300 3.587296 Current Expense 2,188 0 349 2,536
3.30 3.660000 3.660000 Bond ($14,800,000) 4,049 0 256 4,305
1.40 1.030162 1.371837 Permanent Improvement 1,140 0 109 1,248
5.56 4.530821 5.448155 Current Expense 5,012 0 431 5,443
6.63 5.402760 6.496630 Current Expense 5,977 0 514 6,491
6.75 5.500548 6.614217 Current Expense 6,085 0 523 6,608
2.15 2.150000 2.150000 Bond ($36,000,000) 2,379 0 167 2,545

59.59 31.396887 41.525179   Total Outside 19,666 0 1,991 28,265

64.29 36.096887 46.225179 GRAND TOTAL 24,865 0 2,355 33,829

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



M I D D L E    B A S S    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

257,170 0 0 1,619,170 34,556,460 0 1,771,040 34,813,630 1,619,170 1,771,040 38,203,840 3,915,920
257,170 0 0 1,619,170 34,556,460 0 1,771,040 0 34,813,630 1,619,170 1,771,040 38,203,840 3,915,920

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.80 4.800000 4.800000 General Fund
4.80 4.800000 4.800000   Total Inside

4.80 4.80 4.80 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.80 4.800000 4.800000 General Fund 167,105 7,772 8,501 183,378
4.80 4.800000 4.800000   Total Inside 167,105 7,772 8,501 183,378

4.80 4.80 4.80 GRAND TOTAL 167,105 7,772 8,501 183,378

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



N O R T H    B A S S    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

0 0 0 0 735,430 0 98,900 735,430 0 98,900 834,330 5,634,090
0 0 0 0 735,430 0 98,900 0 735,430 0 98,900 834,330 5,634,090

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
5.60 5.600000 5.600000 General Fund
5.60 5.600000 5.600000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
13.00 13.000000 13.000000 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
13.00 13.000000 13.000000   Total Outside

18.60 18.600000 18.600000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
5.60 5.600000 5.600000 General Fund 4,118 0 554 4,672
5.60 5.600000 5.600000   Total Inside 4,118 0 554 4,672

OUTSIDE:
13.00 13.000000 13.000000 Current Expense 9,561 0 1,286 10,846
13.00 13.000000 13.000000   Total Outside 9,561 0 1,286 10,846

18.60 18.600000 18.600000 GRAND TOTAL 13,679 0 1,840 15,519

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



P O R T    C L I N T O N    C S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

17,630,270 0 4,610,390 95,738,220 681,517,970 157,440 35,550,310 699,148,240 100,506,050 35,550,310 835,204,600 53,921,330
17,630,270 0 4,610,390 95,738,220 681,517,970 157,440 35,550,310 0 699,148,240 100,506,050 35,550,310 835,204,600 53,921,330

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
2.80 2.800000 2.800000 General Fund
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement
3.80 3.800000 3.800000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
27.90 7.641670 5.944736 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
2.30 0.629958 0.490067 Current Expense Renewal 1976 11/6/2018 2019 Continuing Continuing
5.90 2.017416 2.448411 Current Expense Additional 1981 8/18/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
3.90 1.480943 1.834996 Current Expense Additional 1985 5/7/1985 1985 Continuing Continuing
4.90 2.157205 3.140978 Current Expense Additional 1991 5/7/1991 1991 Continuing Continuing

6.90 3.272821 4.708125 Current Expense Additional 1994 2/8/1994 1994 Continuing Continuing

3.25 3.250000 3.250000 Bond ( $42,000,000) Bond 2009 11/3/2009 2009 37 2045

2.20 2.200000 2.200000 Emergency ($1,734,000) Emergency 2013 11/7/2017 2018 10 2022

57.25 22.650013 24.017313   Total Outside

61.05 26.450013 27.817313 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
2.80 2.800000 2.800000 General Fund 1,957,615 281,417 99,541 2,338,573
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement 699,148 100,506 35,550 835,205
3.80 3.800000 3.800000   Total Inside 2,656,763 381,923 135,091 3,173,777

OUTSIDE:
27.90 7.641670 5.944736 Current Expense 5,342,660 597,482 991,854 6,931,996
2.30 0.629958 0.490067 Current Expense 440,434 49,255 81,766 571,454
5.90 2.017416 2.448411 Current Expense 1,410,473 246,080 209,747 1,866,300
3.90 1.480943 1.834996 Current Expense 1,035,399 184,428 138,646 1,358,473
4.90 2.157205 3.140978 Current Expense 1,508,206 315,687 174,197 1,998,090
6.90 3.272821 4.708125 Current Expense 2,288,187 473,195 245,297 3,006,679
3.25 3.250000 3.250000 Bond ($42,000,000) 2,272,232 326,645 115,539 2,714,415
2.20 2.200000 2.200000 Emergency ($1,734,000) 1,538,126 221,113 78,211 1,837,450

57.25 22.650013 24.017313   Total Outside 12,025,359 1,866,127 1,841,506 20,284,857

61.05 26.450013 27.817313 GRAND TOTAL 14,682,122 2,248,050 1,976,597 23,458,635

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



P U T   I N   B A Y   L S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

636,260 0 127,620 36,514,100 123,153,640 0 5,475,060 123,789,900 36,641,720 5,475,060 165,906,680 14,328,220
636,260 0 127,620 36,514,100 123,153,640 0 5,475,060 0 123,789,900 36,641,720 5,475,060 165,906,680 14,328,220

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.40 3.400000 3.400000 General Fund
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement
4.40 4.400000 4.400000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
25.40 16.600017 16.600017 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.257151 0.300882 Recreational Renewal 1982 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025

25.90 16.857168 16.900899   Total Outside

30.30 21.257168 21.300899 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.40 3.400000 3.400000 General Fund 420,886 124,582 18,615 564,083
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement 123,790 36,642 5,475 165,907
4.40 4.400000 4.400000   Total Inside 544,676 161,224 24,090 729,989

OUTSIDE:
25.40 16.600017 16.600017 Current Expense 2,054,914 608,253 139,067 2,802,234
0.50 0.257151 0.300882 Recreational 31,833 11,025 2,738 45,595

25.90 16.857168 16.900899   Total Outside 2,086,747 619,278 141,804 2,847,829

30.30 21.257168 21.300899 GRAND TOTAL 2,631,423 780,502 165,894 3,577,819

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



W O O D M O R E    L O C A L    S C H O O L    D I S T R I C T 
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt

15,238,720 0 4,598,330 3,091,130 59,488,300 0 4,343,210 74,727,020 7,689,460 4,343,210 86,759,690 4,263,510 OTTAWA CO.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SANDUSKY CO.

15,238,720 0 4,598,330 3,091,130 59,488,300 0 4,343,210 0 74,727,020 7,689,460 4,343,210 86,759,690 4,263,510

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.00 4.000000 4.000000 General Fund
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
23.20 10.773012 13.882346 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
6.50 3.523019 5.452024 Current Expense Additional 1980 6/3/1980 1980 Continuing Continuing
3.00 1.703982 2.718480 Current Expense Additional 1986 11/4/1986 1986 Continuing Continuing
3.00 2.401221 2.718480 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2008 5/8/2018 2018 5 2022
7.00 7.000000 7.000000 Substitute RC5705.199 Substitution 2009 5/4/2021 2021 10 2030

3.90 3.900000 3.900000 Bond ($15,709,840) Bond 2012 3/6/2012 2012 37 2048

0.50 0.403199 0.453080 Permanent Improvement Additional 2012 3/6/2012 2012 Continuing Continuing

47.10 29.704433 36.124410   Total Outside

51.10 33.704433 40.124410 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.00 4.000000 4.000000 General Fund 298,908 30,758 17,373 347,039
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 298,908 30,758 17,373 347,039

OUTSIDE:
23.20 10.773012 13.882346 Current Expense 805,035 106,748 100,762 1,012,545
6.50 3.523019 5.452024 Current Expense 263,265 41,923 28,231 333,419
3.00 1.703982 2.718480 Current Expense 127,333 20,904 13,030 161,267
3.00 2.401221 2.718480 Permanent Improvement 179,436 20,904 13,030 213,369
7.00 7.000000 7.000000 Emergency ($829,000) 523,089 53,826 30,402 607,318
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 Bond ($15,709,840) 291,435 29,989 16,939 338,363
0.50 0.403199 0.453080 Permanent Improvement 30,130 3,484 2,172 35,785

47.10 29.704433 36.124410   Total Outside 2,189,594 274,293 202,394 2,702,066

51.10 33.704433 40.124410 GRAND TOTAL 2,488,502 305,051 219,766 3,049,105

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



P E N T A    C O U N T Y    J V S D

TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

0 0 0 0 0 373,850 121,391,710 534,254,150 86,926,060 121,765,560 742,945,770 Ottawa Co.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 373,850 121,391,710 0 534,254,150 86,926,060 121,765,560 742,945,770

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
0.60 0.545454 0.578961 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/69 1976 Continuing Continuing
0.80 0.727272 0.771948 Current Expense Additional 1976 11/5/1974 1976 Continuing Continuing
0.80 0.727272 0.771948 Current Expense Additional 1981 11/3/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
1.00 0.748183 0.964935 Premanent Improvement Additional 2003 11/4/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
3.20 2.748181 3.087792   Total Outside

3.20 2.748181 3.087792 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside 0 0 0 0

OUTSIDE:
0.60 0.545454 0.578961 Current Expense 291,411 50,327 73,059 414,797
0.80 0.727272 0.771948 Current Expense 388,548 67,102 97,412 553,063
0.80 0.727272 0.771948 Current Expense 388,548 67,102 97,412 553,063
1.00 0.748183 0.964935 Current Expense 399,720 83,878 121,766 605,363
3.20 2.748181 3.087792   Total Outside 1,468,227 268,410 389,650 2,126,286

3.20 2.748181 3.087792 GRAND TOTAL 1,468,227 268,410 389,650 2,126,286

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



V A N G U A R D    J V S D
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

0 0 0 0 0 157,440 35,550,310 699,148,240 100,348,610 35,707,750 835,204,600 Ottawa Co.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 157,440 35,550,310 0 699,148,240 100,348,610 35,707,750 835,204,600

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
1.60 1.600000 1.600000 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
1.60 1.600000 1.600000   Total Outside

1.60 1.600000 1.600000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside 0 0 0 0

OUTSIDE:
1.60 1.600000 1.600000 Current Expense 1,118,637 160,558 57,132 1,336,327
1.60 1.600000 1.600000   Total Outside 1,118,637 160,558 57,132 1,336,327

1.60 1.600000 1.600000 GRAND TOTAL 1,118,637 160,558 57,132 1,336,327

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.


